\$40.00 2119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc.		07/23/2007	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EquityThink, LLC
Street Address:	9213 N. Leo Drive, Suite 105
City:	Fountain Hills
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85268
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119969	THE MICRO BREW OF BARBECUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: Lsweet@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Lueders
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20253-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Sweet
Signature:	/Laurie Sweet/
Date:	07/30/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0254

900082992

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2119969#page1.tif source=Assignment 2119969#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc., a Maine Corporation, having an address of 4 Heritage Lane, Windham, ME 04062, the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following mark and its registration:

U.S. Registration No. 2,119,969 for THE MICRO BREW OF BARBECUE dated December 9, 1997

WHEREAS, said mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred effective as of the date of execution hereof indicated below to EquityThink, LLC, an Limited Liability Company of Nevada having an address of 9213 N. Leo Drive, Suite 105, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said mark, its Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc. hereby acknowledges as of the date of execution hereof indicated below the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto EquityThink, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and its Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with any license rights therein, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof and damages and other remed es therefore.

Said mark and its registration are to be held and enjoyed by EquityThink, LLC for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0256

		Las Stewas is Vice Proplaits
this <u>2578</u> day of <u>Doly</u>	, 200	,
		Horsefeathers of North Windham, Inc.,
		By: (\
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF (Innibablificati)	
(5 5 25 5 3 1 1	c	XI . TX ETC. I 3 Comment and a comment and
		a Notary Public in and for said county and sta
		a Notary Public in and for said county and sta
		Notary Public in and for said county and sta
on this <u>20</u> day of <u></u>		Parala 24 to Marca (C)
on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Quality</u>		Parala 24 to Marca (C)
on this <u>2</u> day of <u></u>	, 2007.	Notary Public
on this <u>20</u> day of <u>Quitary</u> My Commission Expires:	, 2007. }	Notary Public MELA E. BOOLOVICK Notary Public Maine
on this 20 day of	, 2007. }	Notary Public
on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Quitary</u> My Commission Expires:	, 2007. }	Notary Public MELA E. BODLOVICK Notary Public, Maine

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0257